
DRACULA 
A Feminist Revenge Fantasy, Really 

By Kate Hamill 
Directed by J. Daniel Herring 

 
CAST 

 
Doctor Van Helsing…………………………………………………..…Paulina Contreras 
Mina Harker……………………………..……………………………….. Chloe Mae Tabor 
Lucy Westenra………………………………………….…………..… Paris Elise Richards 
Marilla……………………………………………………………………………Melanie Olguin 
Drusilla………………………………………………………..Beyonce Rodriguez-Fabela 
Renfield…………………………………………………………………………….…Molly Smith 
Maid, Miller, Merchant……………………………………………………………Nubci Her 
Dracula………………………………………………………………………….…Trevon Gaddis 
Jonathan Harker…………………………………………………….…Jorge Romero Vaca 
Doctor George Seward………………………………………………………Steven Kairuz 

 
First Rehearsal is Sunday, August 25, 2024 at 7:00pm in the Woods Theatre. 
 
You will need to go to the Costume Shop immediately either Monday or Tuesday 
between the hours of 9am to 12 noon OR 1pm to 5pm for measurements. GeJng 
this taken care of is crucial because the Costume Shop needs to begin work on the 
costumes for our show as soon as possible. 
 
If you are a Fresno State student, please contact J. Daniel at 
jdherring@mail.fresnostate.edu to receive your permission numbers for enrolling 
in Drama 179 and Drama 115. 
 
I want to thank everyone who audiSoned. There were a variety of combinaSons 
for casSng this show. It is good thing when actors make casSng difficult for 
directors.  



DRACULA: A Feminist Revenge Fantasy, Really 
REHEARSAL SCHEDULE 

 
Sundays through Thursdays, August 25 – September 19, 2024 
 
Rehearsals on Mondays, Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays will be held from 7:00pm – 
10:00pm  
  
Sunday Rehearsal Times are as follows: August 25 (7:00pm – 10pm), September 8 (5:00pm 
– 10:00pm), September 15 (5:00pm – 10:00pm) 
 
Sun, Aug 25  Meet and Greet, Concept Presentation, Read-though 
Mon, Aug 26  Exploration of Act 1 Scenes Prologue - 7 
Tue, Aug 27  Exploration of Act 1 Scenes 8-15 
Wed, Aug 28  Exploration of Act 1 Scenes 16-18 & Act 2 Scenes 1-5 
Thu, Aug 29  Exploration of Act 2 Scenes 6-12 
 
Sun, Sept 1  NO REHEARSAL 
Mon, Sept 2  NO REHEARSAL 
Tue, Sept 3  Work-through Act 1 Scenes Prologue - 9 
Wed, Sept 4  Work-through Act 1 Scenes 10-18 & Act 2 Scenes 1-2 
Thu, Sept 5  Work-through Act 2 Scenes 3-12 
 
Sun, Sept 8 Stumble-through entire show 
Mon, Sept 9  Scene Work  
Tue, Sept 10  Scene Work 
Wed, Sept 11 Run-through (OFF-BOOK) 
Thu, Sept 12  Scene Work 
 
Sun, Sept 15  Run-through, Notes, 30-minute break and Scene Work 
Mon, Sept 16  Scene Work 
Tue, Sept 17  Run-through/Notes 
Wed, Sept 18  Run-through/Notes 
Thu, Sept 19  Run-through/Notes 
 
TECH REHEARSALS: 
 
Saturday, September 21, 2024 – Dry Tech – No Actors Called 
 
Sunday, September 22, 2024 1:00pm – 10:00 pm 
 
Monday, September 23 – Thursday, September 26, 2024 – TBA (usually 6:00pm -10:00pm, 
but depending on the needs of the show, director or designers needs these rehearsal times 
may vary) 
 
PERFORMANCE DATES AND TIMES:  
 
September 27, 28 and October 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5, 2024 at 7:30pm and September 29, 2024 
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